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Kirk Unpopular, Trails Duckworth

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Illinois poll finds that Mark Kirk's popularity is
plummeting, and he trails Tammy Duckworth in a hypothetical match up. Kirk was
already struggling when we last polled the state in February- only 28% of voters
approved of the job he was doing to 32% who disapproved. After getting involved in a
series of controversies over the last five months his numbers have turned even more in
the wrong direction- now only 25% approve of him with his disapproval spiking up to
42%.

Duckworth leads Kirk 42/36 in a head to head. Although a plurality of voters in the state
(42%) have no opinion about her, she's popular among the people who are familiar with
her, with 34% rating her favorably to only 23% with an unfavorable view.

Duckworth is also the overwhelming favorite in the Democratic primary, leading Andrea
Zopp 59-10. That includes a 57-13 advantage for Duckworth with African American
primary voters. There's a big electability gap for the Democratic hopefuls when it comes
to a match up with Kirk- Zopp would do 15 points worse than Duckworth at this point,
trailing Kirk 38/29.

One thing very much to Democrats' advantage in the Senate race is that Hillary Clinton
has a substantial lead over the Republican field in the state. She is up by anywhere from 9
to 18 points against the GOP hopefuls. The Republicans who come closest to Clinton are
Jeb Bush who trails by 9 at 48/39, Rand Paul who trails by 10 at 47/37, and Scott Walker
who trails by 11 at 50/39. The GOPers who do the worst against Clinton are Donald
Trump who's down 18 at 51/33, and Ted Cruz and Mike Huckabee who each trail by
identical 16 point margins at 51/35.

“Mark Kirk might be the most vulnerable Senator in the country next year,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “His approval numbers are terrible, Hillary
Clinton’s strength in the state will make things harder for him, and Tammy Duckworth is
looking like a solid challenger.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 931 registered voters, including 409 Democratic primary voters
and 369 Republican primary voters, on July 20™ and 21st. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/-3.2%, for the Democrats it’s +/-4.9%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-5.1%. 80% of
participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lllinois Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Bruce Rauner's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 43%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Kirk's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 25%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 33%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tammy Duckworth?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrea Zopp?

Favorable......ccooooivviiiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 13%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 78%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Mark Kirk and Democrat Tammy
Duckworth, who would you vote for?

Mark Kirk........oooeioii e 36%
Tammy Duckworth ..o, 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Mark Kirk and Democrat Andrea
Zopp, who would you vote for?

Q7

Mark Kirk.......oooviiiiiiecec e 38%
ANArea ZOPP .ovveeeeeeiiieiiee et 29%
NOE SUE . 32%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 24%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 52%
NOE SUME e, 24%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable........cccccccoi 26%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 27%
NOE SUIE .ottt 47%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cccoooviveeiiieeeecee 7%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 25%
NOE SUME .., 68%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

FAVOTADIE ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 54%
NOE SUIE .ottt 25%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 45%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 8%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 36%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 30%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 50%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 29%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 63%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 31%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 39%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 34%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 29%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 41%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 61%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 32%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 65%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
JED BUSN....uviiiiiiii 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........coceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinee e 42%
JED BUSh....cooiiiieec e, 37%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 21%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 49%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeiee e, 37%
NOE SUME .., 14%
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Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeiceee e 35%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q27

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 51%
TEA CrUZ ..o 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 14%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 49%
Carly FIOMNG .veveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 51%
Mike Huckabee.........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 35%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 15%

Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 47%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiciee e 37%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q31

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%
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Q32 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 40%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 34%
NOE SUME e, 26%

Q33 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 51%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 33%
NOE SUIE .. 16%

Q34 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANAETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeens 48%
Donald Trump ....ooovviiiiieeeeecccee e 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%

Q35 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 50%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 39%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Q36 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 40%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 24%

Q37 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Aaron Schock?

e = 101 < TP 7%

UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 37%

NOE SUIE .ottt 56%
@ l B
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Q38 Do you agree or disagree with the comments
Donald Trump made about John McCain over
the weekend?

AGIEE . 18%
DISAGIEE .. .eveeiieeeeeieiiiee e 59%
NOE SUIE ... 23%

Q39 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Chicago
White Sox, Detroit Tigers, Milwaukee Brewers,
New York Yankees, and St. Louis Cardinals
which is your favorite major league baseball

team?
Atlanta Braves .........cccccovceeniiiicniic e 2%
BOStoN REA SOX.......ccocveiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 2%
ChiICAGO CUDS ... 40%
Chicago White SOX ......cccvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee s 22%
DErOIt TGOS oo eeee e 1%
Milwaukee BreWerS..............coceveeverrerverresrenen. 1%
New York Yankees.........cccceecvviiiciiiniiieeninennn 3%
St. Louis CardinalS..............cocevevererersrnnenns 19%
Another team / Don't have a favorite team...... 11%

Q40 (Among Cubs fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job manager Joe Maddon is

doing?
APPIOVE ... 53%
DISAPPIOVE. ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiee e 9%
NOLSUIE ... 38%

Q41 (Among White Sox fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job manager Robin Ventura
is doing?

APPIOVE ..o 16%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiei i e 36%
NOE SUIE ... 48%
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Q42 (Among Cardinals fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job manager Mike Matheny is

doing?
APPIOVE .. 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiiieee e 6%
NOE SUIE ... 44%

Q43 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. ......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 54%
Mitt ROMNEY ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
Someone else / Don't remember ...........c.vveeee 10%

Q44 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiiie 21%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeeneenieenieenie e 12%
Q45 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
MN....ceeeeeee e 47%

Q46 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 45%
Republican.........ccoooiiieiiiiiii 25%
Independent / Other.........cccooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 30%

Q47 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 6%
WHILE .o 75%
African AMEriCaAN.........cceevvieiiiiiiiee e ees 15%
(O] {1 N 4%
@ l D
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Q48 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q49 Mode

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older 0
than 65, press 4. PROME .o es e sn s 80%
181029 . 12% INternet ..., 20%
B0 10 45, 24%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 44%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 931 lllingis voters ) ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve|47% 82% 2% 20% Approve|37% 17% 69% 30%
Disapprove | 46% 12% 96% 49% Disapprove|43% 63% 11% 45%
Not sure| 7% 6% 2% 31% Not sure|20% 19% 20% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve|25%  22%  33% 18% Favorabilit
Disapprove| 42% 47% 22% 48% Favorable [ 34% 53% 10% 18%
Not sure | 33% 31% 36% 34% Unfavorable | 23% 10% 42% 32%
Not sure|42% 37% 49% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 11% 5% 11% Mark Kirk | 36% 12% 7% 20%
Unfavorable [ 13% 13% 13% 12% Tammy Duckworth|42% 67% 8% 27%
Not sure|78% 76% 82% 7% Not sure|22% 21% 16% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Bush Favorability

Kirk/Zopp
Mark Kirk | 38% 17% 75% 23% Favorable | 24% 18% 36% 14%

Andrea Zopp|29% 48% 4% 18% Unfavorable [ 52% 63% 35% 55%

Not sure|32% 36% 20% 59% Not sure|24% 19% 29% 32%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|26% 12% 46% 30% Favorable| 7% 8% 4% 10%
Unfavorable|27% 38% 11% 23% Unfavorable|25% 25% 24% 32%
Not sure|47% 50% 43% 46% Not sure|68% 66% 2% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 25% 16% Favorable|45% 74% 4% 31%
Unfavorable [ 54% 58% 47% 58% Unfavorable|47% 16% 94% 51%
Not sure|25% 23% 28% 26% Not sure| 8% 10% 2% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|20% 5% 46% 8% Favorable|19% 9% 36% 15%
Unfavorable [ 44% 60% 20% 40% Unfavorable| 30% 39% 17% 32%
Not sure|36% 35% 34% 52% Not sure|50% 52% 47% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 10% 54% 22% Favorable|12% 17% 3% 13%
Unfavorable [ 44% 57% 27% 37% Unfavorable|25% 22% 29% 29%
Not sure|29% 33% 20% 41% Not sure|63% 61% 67% 58%

July 20-21, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26% 16% 42% 22% Favorable|27% 12% 54% 14%
Unfavorable|43% 51% 30% 45% Unfavorable|39% 54% 15% 44%
Not sure|31% 33% 28% 33% Not sure|34% 34% 31% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 41% 8% 33% Favorable|28% 14% 47% 39%
Unfavorable [ 30% 19% 50% 22% Unfavorable|61% 80% 37% 49%
Not sure|41% 40% 42% 45% Not sure|10% 6% 16% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 12% 65% 24% Favorable|10% 13% 4% 13%
Unfavorable [ 38% 56% 8% 42% Unfavorable|25% 25% 23% 28%
Not sure|30% 31% 27% 34% Not sure|65% 61% 2% 59%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 48% 79% 3% 35% Bernie Sanders|42% 65% 9% 38%
Jeb Bush|39% 11% 84% 27% Jeb Bush|37% 12% 79% 17%
Not sure|13% 9% 12% 38% Not sure|21% 23% 12% 45%

July 20-21, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 49% 80% 5% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 80% 6% 37%
Ben Carson|37% 10% 81% 32% Chris Christie| 35% 10% 76% 20%
Not sure|14% 10% 14% 32% Not sure|16% 10% 18% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 51% 84% 6% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 81% 5% 34%
Ted Cruz|35% 5% 84% 20% Carly Fiorina|34% 7% 7% 26%
Not sure|14% 11% 11% 42% Not sure|17% 12% 18% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 51% 84% 4% 37% Hillary Clinton|47% 78% 4% 35%
Mike Huckabee|35% 6% 79% 29% Rand Paul|37% 10% 80% 31%
Not sure|15% 10% 17% 34% Not sure|16% 12% 15% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 49% 82% 3% 37% Bernie Sanders|40% 64% 5% 29%
Marco Rubio|37% 7% 87% 25% Marco Rubio|34% 8% 7% 18%
Not sure|14% 11% 10% 38% Not sure|26% 27% 17% 53%

July 20-21, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|51% 84% 7% 32% Bernie Sanders |48% 76% 11% 31%
Donald Trump | 33% 10% 69% 27% Donald Trump | 32% 10% 65% 37%
Not sure|16% 6% 24% 40% Not sure|19% 14% 24% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 50% 83% 2% 39% Bernie Sanders [40% 66% 4% 29%
Scott Walker | 39% 8% 88% 27% Scott Walker | 36% 8% 81% 26%
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 35% Not sure|24% 25% 15% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schock Favorability Trump McCain
Favorable| 7% 5% 9% 11% iggg‘/g?stzgree
Unfavorable | 37% 38% 35% 33% Agree|18% 14% 20% 30%
Notsure|56% S57%  56% 55% Disagree|59%  67%  51% 43%
Not sure|23% 18% 29% 28%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 931 lllinois voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
MLB Team Support Maddon Approval
Atlanta Braves| 2% 1% 3% 0% Approve|53% 56% 50% 51%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 1% 2% Disapprove| 9% 11% 8% 2%
Chicago Cubs|40% 43% 39% 22% Not sure|38% 34% 43% 47%
Chicago White Sox |22% 24% 14% 37%
Detroit Tigers| 1% 1% 0% 3%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% 1% 1% 2%
New York Yankees| 3% 3% 1% 10%
St. Louis Cardinals|19% 16% 27% 11%
Another team / Don't|11% 9% 14% 12%
have a favorite team
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ventura Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|16% 14% 24% 12% Approve|50% 50% 49% 57%
Disapprove|36% 38% 36% 27% Disapprove| 6% 5% 7% -
Not sure|48% 48% 40% 61% Not sure|44% 45% 44% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve|47%  93% 79% 49% 13% 8% Approve|37% 8% 16% 39% 52% 69%
Disapprove|46% 4% 15% 39% 83% 88% Disapprove|43%  75% 64% 42% 26% 10%
Notsure| 7% 4% 6% 12% 4% 4% Not sure|20%  17% 20% 20% 23% 21%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 931 lllinois voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve|25%  13% 24% 28% 23% 35% Favorability
Disapprove|42%  65% 50% 38% 38% 26% Favorable| 34%  66% 55% 36% 12% 4%
Not sure|33%6 2206 26% 34% 39% 39% Unfavorable|23%  14% 6% 20% 36% 47%
Not sure[42%  20% 39% 44% 52% 49%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 6% 18% % 6% 8% Mark Kirk [ 36% 4% 12% 31% 63% 70%
Unfavorable|13%  16% 11% 11% 18% 11% Tammy Duckworth|42%  77% 76% 42% 12% 5%
Not sure|78% 77% 71% 82% 7% 81% Not sure|22%  18% 13% 27% 25% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Kirk/Zopp Bush Favorability
Mark Kirk|38%  10% 18% 35% 60% 69% Favorable|24% 8% 18% 23% 32% 35%
Andrea Zopp|29%  68% 50% 25% 10% 4% Unfavorable|52%  83% 62% 45% 44% 42%
Not sure[32% 22% 32% 40% 30% 27% Not sure|24% 9% 19% 32% 23% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|26% 4% 14% 21% 37% 55% Favorable| 7% 16% 12% 6% 2% 2%
Unfavorable|27% 54% 42% 21% 17% 10% Unfavorable|25%  38% 26% 20% 26% 27%
Not sure|47%  42% 44% 57% 46% 34% Not sure|68%  46% 62% 74% 73% 71%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|21%  14% 20% 21% 25% 20% Favorable|45% 85% 69% 48% 17% 7%
Unfavorable|54%  71% 61% 52% 49% 42% Unfavorable|47% 5% 25% 40% 80% 87%
Not sure|25%  16% 20% 27% 25% 37% Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 12% 3% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|20% 5% 8% 10% 35% 56% Favorable|19% 6% 5% 17% 28% 45%
Unfavorable|44% 66% 70% 43% 27% 13% Unfavorable|30% 57% 49% 23% 23% 9%
Not sure|36% 29% 22% 47% 39% 31% Not sure|50% 37% 46% 61% 49% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 8% 13% 22% 43% 54% Favorable|12%  26% 20% 10% 3% 3%
Unfavorable|44%  61% 66% 42% 28% 26% Unfavorable|25%  22% 29% 19% 29% 33%
Not sure[29%  31% 21% 37% 29% 21% Not sure|63% 53% 51% 70% 68% 65%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26%  14% 15% 23% 39% 36% Favorable[27%  10% 6% 26% 42% 55%
Unfavorable|43%  60% 59% 40% 31% 28% Unfavorable|39% 63% 62% 38% 21% 12%
Not sure|31% 26% 26% 36% 30% 35% Not sure|34% 27% 32% 36% 37% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[29%  60% 48% 25% 13% 5% Favorable|28%  13% 12% 25% 45% 47%
Unfavorable|30%  22% 21% 21% 44% 52% Unfavorable|61%  78% 84% 64% 44% 33%
Not sure|41%  18% 31% 54% 42% 43% Not sure|10% 8% 5% 11% 11% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 8% 10% 29% 53% 67% Favorable|10%  14% 16% 10% 6% 4%
Unfavorable|38% 60% 68% 37% 16% 6% Unfavorable|25%  33% 25% 23% 22% 29%
Not sure|30% 32% 22% 34% 31% 27% Not sure|65% 53% 59% 68% 2% 67%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|48%  92% 80% 48% 15% 10% Bernie Sanders|42%  80% 70% 43% 18% 3%
Jeb Bush|39% 1% 14% 34% 68% 7% Jeb Bush|37% 5% 12% 32% 61% 74%
Not sure|13% 8% 6% 18% 17% 13% Not sure|21% 16% 17% 25% 21% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|49%  88% 80% 51% 17% 11% Hillary Clinton|49%  91% 81% 48% 20% 11%
Ben Carson|37% 4% 12% 30% 65% 83% Chris Christie|35% 4% 11% 29% 60% 71%
Not sure|14% 8% 8% 19% 18% 6% Not sure|16% 5% 8% 22% 20% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|51%  91% 83% 54% 21% 9% Hillary Clinton|49%  91% 80% 50% 18% 10%
Ted Cruz|35% 4% 7% 24% 66% 82% Carly Fiorina| 34% 6% 6% 28% 61% 75%
Not sure| 14% 5% 10% 23% 13% 9% Not sure|17% 3% 13% 22% 21% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|51%  93% 80% 54% 17% 10% Hillary Clinton|47%  91% 76% 49% 15% 9%
Mike Huckabee | 35% 1% 11% 27% 61% 78% Rand Paul |37% 4% 14% 29% 65% 79%
Not sure|15% 5% 9% 19% 22% 12% Not sure|16% 5% 10% 22% 19% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|49%  91% 80% 52% 16% 9% Bernie Sanders|40% 87% 64% 42% 12% 0%
Marco Rubio|37% 4% 9% 30% 69% 79% Marco Rubio|34% 0% 10% 27% 61% 75%
Not sure| 14% 5% 11% 19% 14% 12% Not sure|26%  13% 26% 31% 27% 24%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 931 lllinois voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

have a favorite team

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|51%  91% 83% 55% 17% 10% Bernie Sanders|48%  74% 83% 55% 15% %
Donald Trump|33% 4% 10% 26% 58% 71% Donald Trump|32% 12% 8% 25% 57% 69%
Not sure| 16% 5% 7% 19% 25% 20% Not sure|19%  14% 10% 20% 28% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50%  91% 81% 52% 17% 9% Bernie Sanders|40%  82% 68% 43% 10% 1%
Scott Walker | 39% 6% 12% 31% 67% 86% Scott Walker [ 36% 5% 11% 27% 63% 84%
Not sure|12% 4% % 17% 16% 5% Not sure|24% 12% 21% 30% 27% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Schock Favorability Trump McCain
Favorable| 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 13% igrrgg}g?stZgree
Unfavorable|37%  45% 45% 32% 39% 23% Agree|18%  16% 18% 13% 23% 25%
Notsure|56% 50% 50%  60% 55% 64% Disagree|59%  65% 68%  63% 51% 43%
Not sure(23%  19% 15% 24% 26% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
MLB Team Support Maddon Approval
Atlanta Braves| 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% Approve(53% 57% 66% 50% 48% 45%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% Disapprove| 9% 11% 10% 5% 9% 16%
Chicago Cubs|40% 51% 40% 36% 40% 37% Not sure|38% 32% 25% 44% 44% 39%
Chicago White Sox|22% 21% 28% 26% 13% 16%
Detroit Tigers| 1% - - 2% 0% 1%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
New York Yankees| 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2%
St. Louis Cardinals|19% 11% 17% 14% 29% 27%
Another team / Don't|11% 9% 8% 14% 9% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Ventura Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|16% 15% 18% 13% 24% 14% Approve|50% 53% 52% 56% 38% 61%
Disapprove|36% 39% 28% 47% 32% 10% Disapprove| 6% 5% 2% 11% 6%
Not sure|48%  46% 55% 40% 44% 76% Not sure|44% 47% 43% 42% 51% 34%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve|47% 50% 44% Approve|37% 31% 44%
Disapprove|46% 42% 50% Disapprove|43% 46% 39%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% Not sure|20% 23% 17%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve|25%  24% 27% Favorability
. Favorable|34% 36% 32%
Disapprove|42% 38% 46%
Unfavorable| 23% 20% 27%
Notsure|33%  38% 26% ? ° °
Not sure|42% 44% 41%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 10% 8% Mark Kirk | 36% 33% 39%
Unfavorable|13% 10% 16% Tammy Duckworth [ 42% 44%  40%
Not sure|78% 80% 76% Not sure|22% 23% 21%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Kirk/Zopp
Mark Kirk [ 38% 35% 42%
Andrea Zopp|29% 30% 29%
Not sure|32% 35% 29%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 21% 31%

Unfavorable

27%

25% 29%

Not sure|47% 54% 40%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Christie Favorability
Favorable|21% 23% 18%

Unfavorable

54%

49% 60%

Not sure|25% 28% 21%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20%
44%
36%

15% 25%
40% 48%
44% 27%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bush Favorability
Favorable | 24% 23% 25%
Unfavorable|52% 53% 52%
Not sure|24% 24% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 9%
Unfavorable | 25% 20% 31%
Not sure | 68% 75% 60%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 45% 52% 37%
Unfavorable|47% 41% 54%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 19% 16% 23%
Unfavorable | 30% 24% 38%
Not sure|50% 60% 40%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 25% 29%
44% 42% 46%
29% 33% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 12%  11%
25% 21% 31%
63% 67% 58%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 22% 30%
43% 41% 45%
31% 37% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 22% 32%
39% 35% 44%
34% 43% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 27% 31%
30% 25% 36%
41% 48% 34%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 25% 32%
61% 65% 58%
10% 11% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 28% 38%
38% 34% 42%
30% 39% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 8% 12%
25% 20% 30%
65% 72% 58%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

48% 55% 40%
39% 34% 45%
13% 12% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42% 44%  40%
37% 33% 41%
21% 23% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

49% 55% 42%
37% 32% 43%
14% 12%  15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

49% 56% 41%
35% 32% 37%
16% 11% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

51% 58% 43%
35% 28% 42%
14% 13% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

49% 56% 41%
34% 28% 40%
17% 15% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51% 58% 42%
35% 31% 39%
15% 11% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

47% 53% 40%
37% 32% 42%
16% 14% 17%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

49% 56% 41%
37% 31% 44%
14% 13% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

51% 58% 43%
33% 26% 40%
16% 16% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

50% 56% 42%
39% 33% 45%
12% 11% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Schock Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 7% 8%
37% 33% 40%
56% 60% 52%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|40% 39% 40%
Marco Rubio|34% 29% 39%
Not sure|26% 31% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|48% 52% 45%
Donald Trump | 32% 28% 38%
Not sure|19% 20% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|40% 40% 41%
Scott Walker | 36% 32% 40%
Not sure|24% 28% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree|18% 14% 22%
Disagree|59% 62% 56%
Not sure|23% 24%  22%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
MLB Team Support Maddon Approval
Atlanta Braves| 2% 1% 2% Approve|53% 40% 71%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 2% Disapprove| 9% 15% 1%
Chicago Cubs|40% 42% 37% Not sure|38% 45% 27%
Chicago White Sox|22% 22% 22%
Detroit Tigers| 1% 0% 2%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% 1% 1%
New York Yankees| 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals | 19% 18% 21%
Another team / Don't| 11% 11% 11%
have a favorite team
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Ventura Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|16% 14% 19% Approve|50% 52% 48%
Disapprove|36% 30% 42% Disapprove| 6% 2% 9%
Not sure|48% 57% 39% Not sure(44% 46% 43%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve(47% 75% 6% 39% Approve|37% 18% 68% 41%
Disapprove|46% 17% 89% 53% Disapprove[43% 62% 13% 38%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 8% Not sure|20% 20% 19% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve|25% 20% 36% 25% Favorability
. Favorable|34% 52% 11% 28%
Disapprove|42% 43% 30% 49%
Unfavorable|23% 11% 42% 26%
Not sure| 33% 37% 34% 26%
Not sure|42% 37% 47% 46%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 11% % 8% Mark Kirk | 36% 13% 2% 39%
Unfavorable| 13% 12% 13% 15% Tammy Duckworth|42% 65% 9% 34%
Not sure| 78% 7% 80% 78% Not sure|22% 21% 19% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kirk/Zopp Bush Favorability
Mark Kirk [ 38% 17% 2% 42% Favorable|24% 16% 41% 22%
Andrea Zopp|29% 49% 4% 21% Unfavorable | 52% 62% 32% 54%
Not sure|32% 34% 24% 37% Not sure|24% 22% 27% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|26% 12% 43% 31% Favorable| 7% 8% 4% 7%
Unfavorable|27% 34% 13% 28% Unfavorable | 25% 26% 27% 23%
Not sure|47% 53% 44% 42% Not sure | 68% 66% 69% 69%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|21% 16% 28% 22% Favorable|45% 73% 7% 34%
Unfavorable|54% 58% 44% 56% Unfavorable | 47% 18% 89% 58%
Not sure|25% 26% 28% 22% Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 20% % 41% 22% Favorable|19% 8% 38% 21%
Unfavorable|44% 55% 22% 45% Unfavorable| 30% 39% 16% 30%
Not sure|36% 38% 37% 32% Not sure|50% 54% 47% 49%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 12% 47% 32% Favorable|12% 17% 6% 8%
Unfavorable|44% 53% 29% 42% Unfavorable | 25% 24% 29% 25%
Not sure|29% 34% 23% 26% Not sure|63% 59% 65% 67%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26% 16% 38% 30% Favorable|27% 11% 50% 32%
Unfavorable|43% 50% 28% 45% Unfavorable|39% 50% 18% 40%
Not sure|31% 34% 34% 26% Not sure|34% 39% 32% 28%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 36% 10% 32% Favorable|28% 15% 44% 34%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 47% 28% Unfavorable | 61% 75% 42% 58%
Not sure|41% 42% 43% 39% Not sure|10% 10% 13% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 13% 63% 36% Favorable | 10% 11% 6% 13%
Unfavorable|38% 51% 12% 38% Unfavorable| 25% 27% 23% 23%
Not sure|30% 35% 24% 27% Not sure|65% 62% 71% 64%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 48% 78% 6% 37% Bernie Sanders|42% 65% 8% 36%
Jeb Bush|39% 11% 78% 48% Jeb Bush|37% 12% 7% 41%
Not sure|13% 11% 16% 15% Not sure|21% 23% 15% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 79% 6% 40% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 78% 8% 39%
Ben Carson|37% 10% 79% 44% Chris Christie|35% 11% 73% 38%
Not sure|14% 11% 15% 17% Not sure|16% 11% 19% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 51% 80% 9% 43% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 79% 7% 38%
Ted Cruz|35% 9% 7% 39% Carly Fiorina|34% 9% 74% 38%
Not sure| 14% 11% 14% 19% Not sure|17% 12% 19% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 51% 80% 8% 41% Hillary Clinton | 47% 75% 9% 37%
Mike Huckabee|35% 10% 75% 38% Rand Paul [ 37% 14% 75% 41%
Not sure|15% 10% 17% 21% Not sure| 16% 11% 17% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 49% 80% 6% 38% Bernie Sanders|40% 62% 4% 36%
Marco Rubio|37% 10% 80% 42% Marco Rubio | 34% 11% 74% 35%
Not sure|14% 10% 13% 20% Not sure|26% 27% 21% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 51% 79% 9% 44% Bernie Sanders|48% 68% 14% 47%
Donald Trump|33% 12% 65% 37% Donald Trump|32% 14% 60% 37%
Not sure|16% 9% 26% 20% Not sure|19% 18% 26% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 79% 4% 43% Bernie Sanders | 40% 62% 4% 38%
Scott Walker|39% 12% 85% 40% Scott Walker|36% 12% 82% 34%
Not sure|12% 9% 11% 17% Not sure|24% 26% 13% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Schock Favorability Trump McCain
Favorable| 7% 4% 14% 6% ggggg?st;gree
Unfavorable|37% 35% 33% 41% Agree| 18% 16% 2204 17%
Not sure|56% 60% 53% 53% Disagree | 59% 63% 54% 57%
Not sure|23% 21% 24% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
MLB Team Support Maddon Approval
Atlanta Braves| 2% 1% 1% 3% Approve|53% 55% 44% 60%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 2% 1% Disapprove| 9% 12% 10% 3%
Chicago Cubs|40% 42% 42% 34% Not sure|38% 34% 46% 36%
Chicago White Sox|22% 24% 14% 24%
Detroit Tigers| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% 1% 1% 2%
New York Yankees| 3% 4% 1% 5%
St. Louis Cardinals|19% 18% 24% 17%
Another team / Don't| 11% 7% 13% 15%
have a favorite team
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ventura Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|16% 17% 26% 10% Approve|50% 57% 48% 42%
Disapprove|36% 37% 38% 32% Disapprove| 6% 3% 10% 5%
Not sure|48% 46% 35% 58% Not sure|44% 40% 42% 53%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve|47% 60% 38% 86% 52% Approve|37% 37% 41% 21% 26%
Disapprove|46% 26% 54% 14% 32% Disapprove|43% 43% 38% 63% 50%
Not sure| 7% 14% 8% - 16% Not sure|20% 20% 21% 16% 24%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve| 25% 36% 26% 19% 23% Favorability
. Favorable|34% 18% 33% 49% 33%
Disapprove|42% 43% 42% 41% 37%
Unfavorable|23% 32% 25% 9% 26%
Not sure|33% 21% 32% 39% 40%
Not sure|42% 50% 42% 41% 41%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 27% 7% 13% 4% Mark Kirk | 36% 42%  40% 11% 33%
Unfavorable [ 13% 21% 12% 13% 16% Tammy Duckworth|42% 31% 38% 66% 34%
Not sure|78% 52% 81% 74% 81% Not sure|22% 26% 21% 23% 32%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Kirk/Zopp Bush Favorability
Mark Kirk|38% 42%  42% 16% 34% Favorable|24% 43% 24% 20% 14%
Andrea Zopp | 29% 35% 25% 47% 39% Unfavorable|52% 41% 51% 61% 57%
Not sure|32% 22% 33% 36% 27% Not sure|24% 16% 25% 19% 29%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable | 26% 43% 26% 20% 19% Favorable| 7% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Unfavorable [ 27% 23% 26% 37% 22% Unfavorable|25% 46% 23% 32% 23%
Not sure|47% 34% 49% 43% 59% Not sure|68% 48% 71% 59% 72%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|21% 32% 22% 13% 19% Favorable|45% 61% 39% 66% 44%
Unfavorable [ 54% 36% 55% 59% 49% Unfavorable|47% 32% 53% 25% 44%
Not sure|25% 32% 24% 28% 32% Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 9% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|20% 13% 22% 10% 17% Favorable|19% 25% 20% 12% 16%
Unfavorable [ 44% 57% 43% 48% 38% Unfavorable| 30% 41%  29% 31% 34%
Not sure|36% 29% 35% 42% 45% Not sure|50% 35% 50% 57% 50%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 26% 30% 15% 10% Favorable|12% 14% 11% 14% 13%
Unfavorable [ 44% 51% 43% 48% 48% Unfavorable| 25% 52% 24% 26% 18%
Not sure|29% 23%  27% 37% 43% Not sure|63% 35% 65% 60% 69%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|26% 38% 27% 15% 30% Favorable|27% 23% 30% 18% 20%
Unfavorable [ 43% 38% 43% 47% 40% Unfavorable|39% 50% 36% 48% 42%
Not sure|31% 25% 31% 38% 30% Not sure|34% 27% 34% 34% 38%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 29% 29% 24% 42% Favorable|28% 26% 30% 16% 40%
Unfavorable [ 30% 45%  30% 26% 18% Unfavorable|61% 71% 59% 71% 58%
Not sure|41% 25% 41% 49%  40% Not sure| 10% 2% 11% 13% 2%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 49% 34% 20% 24% Favorable| 10% 31% 8% 12% 12%
Unfavorable [ 38% 44% 37% 40% 32% Unfavorable|25% 34% 23% 31% 18%
Not sure|30% 7% 29% 40% 44% Not sure|65% 35% 69% 57% 70%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 48% 63% 41% 75% 51% Bernie Sanders |42% 54% 38% 58% 48%
Jeb Bush|39% 18% 46% 15% 23% Jeb Bush|37% 30% 43% 14% 17%
Not sure|13% 19% 13% 10% 27% Not sure|21% 16% 19% 28% 35%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|49% 2% 42% 74% 49% Hillary Clinton|49% 62% 43% 76% 47%
Ben Carson|37% 26% 43% 14% 39% Chris Christie| 35% 22% 41% 9% 33%
Not sure| 14% 1% 15% 12% 12% Not sure|16% 16% 16% 16% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|51% 71% 44% 82% 49% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 71% 42% 79% 48%
Ted Cruz|35% 15% 42% 8% 31% Carly Fiorina| 34% 18% 40% 6% 36%
Not sure|14% 15% 15% 10% 20% Not sure|17% 11% 18% 15% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|51% 2% 43% 80% 55% Hillary Clinton|47% 55% 40% 7% 59%
Mike Huckabee | 35% 18% 42% 8% 20% Rand Paul | 37% 43% 43% 9% 21%
Not sure| 15% 10% 15% 12% 25% Not sure|16% 1% 17% 14% 20%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 70% 41% 82% 47% Bernie Sanders [ 40% 37% 36% 58% 51%
Marco Rubio|37% 26% 44% 8% 35% Marco Rubio [ 34% 43% 39% 8% 18%
Not sure|14% 4% 15% 10% 18% Not sure|26% 19% 25% 34% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 51% 63% 44% 84% 48% Bernie Sanders | 48% 56% 44% 65% 58%
Donald Trump|33% 35% 38% 9% 28% Donald Trump|32% 29% 36% 14% 28%
Not sure| 16% 2% 19% 8% 23% Not sure|19% 15% 19% 21% 14%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50% 71% 42% 83% 47% Bernie Sanders|40% 37% 36% 64% 41%
Scott Walker | 39% 26% 46% 8% 39% Scott Walker | 36% 43% 42% 6% 29%
Not sure|12% 2% 13% 10% 14% Not sure|24% 19% 22% 30% 30%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Schock Favorability Trump McCain
Favorable| 7%  14% 7% 5% 10% gggg}g’i‘sigree
Unfavorable|37% 31% 39% 27% 29% Agree| 18% 33% 17% 16% 24%
Notsure|56%  56% 54% 68% 61% Disagree|59%  63% 58% 66%  43%
Not sure|23% 4% 25% 19% 32%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
MLB Team Support Maddon Approval
Atlanta Braves| 2% - 2% 2% - Approve | 53% 59% 53% 53% 56%
Boston Red Sox| 2% - 2% 1% - Disapprove| 9% 38% 7% 8% 9%
Chicago Cubs|40% 44% 41% 30% 51% Not sure|38% 3% 41% 38% 34%
Chicago White Sox |22% 27%  17% 47% 11%
Detroit Tigers| 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% - 1% - 5%
New York Yankees| 3% 11% 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals | 19% 10% 22% 10% 12%
Another team / Don't| 11% 5% 12% 5% 17%
have a favorite team
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Ventura Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|16% - 21% 12% - Approve [ 50% - 54% 32% 21%
Disapprove|36% 100% 28% 35% 42% Disapprove| 6% - 6% - 32%
Not sure|48% - 51% 53% 58% Not sure|44% 100% 40% 68% 48%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval Rauner Approval
Approve|47% 41% 60% 46% 39% Approve|37% 24% 29% 40% 48%
Disapprove|46% 38% 33% 51% 56% Disapprove|43% 45% 45% 42% 41%
Not sure| 7% 21% 8% 4% 5% Not sure{20% 31% 27% 18% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kirk Approval Duckworth
Approve|25% 23% 23% 23%  33% Favorability
. Favorable(34% 18% 39% 35% 36%
Disapprove[42% 33% 37% 47% 42%
Unfavorable|23% 26% 19% 24% 25%
Not sure|(33% 44% 40% 30% 24%
Not sure|[42% 55% 42% 41% 38%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Zopp Favorability Kirk/Duckworth
Favorable| 9% 15% 14% 6% 7% Mark Kirk|[36% 32% 26% 38% 44%
Unfavorable|13% 10% 13% 14% 12% Tammy Duckworth|42% 39% 48% 41% 39%
Not sure|[78% 75% 74% 80% 81% Not sure[22% 29% 26% 21% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kirk/Zopp Bush Favorability
Mark Kirk|38% 35% 29% 40% 48% Favorable|24% 24% 23% 22% 29%
Andrea Zopp|29% 36% 33% 28% 23% Unfavorable|52% 52% 51% 56% 45%
Not sure|[32% 29% 38% 32% 29% Not sure(24% 24% 26% 22% 25%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 29% 20% 26% 29%
Unfavorable[27% 32% 24% 28% 25%
Not sure|[47% 39% 56% 46% 46%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|21% 18% 23% 19% 24%
Unfavorable|54% 53% 46% 60% 53%
Not sure[25% 29% 31% 22% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|20% 18% 14% 20% 27%
Unfavorable|44% 38% 40% 48% 43%
Not sure[36% 43% 46% 32% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|27% 15% 29% 27% 31%
Unfavorable[44% 47% 37% 47% 45%
Not sure[29% 39% 33% 27% 24%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 12% 3% 8% 5%
Unfavorable|25% 41% 30% 21% 21%
Not sure[68% 47% 66% 71% 74%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|45% 45% 54% 44% 36%
Unfavorable|[47% 50% 36% 49% 55%
Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 7% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|19% 15% 14% 21% 23%
Unfavorable|30% 41% 28% 32% 24%
Not sure[50% 44% 58% 46% 53%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|12% 22% 18% 8% 5%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 21% 26% 27%
Not sure[63% 50% 60% 66% 68%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 23% 27% 25%
Unfavorable[43% 44% 36% 43% 49%
Not sure|[31% 29% 41% 30% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|29% 38% 32% 27% 23%
Unfavorable|30% 31% 17% 34% 35%
Not sure(41% 31% 51% 39% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|32% 28% 23% 34% 43%
Unfavorable|38% 39% 30% 42% 36%
Not sure[30% 33% 46% 24% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|48% 45% 61% 45% 39%
Jeb Bush[39% 37% 27% 42% 47%
Not sure|13% 18% 12% 13% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 19% 29% 35%
Unfavorable|39% 44% 33% 42% 37%
Not sure[34% 33% 48% 29% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|28% 33% 26% 27% 31%
Unfavorable[61% 64% 61% 63% 58%
Not sure|10% 4% 13% 10% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|10% 15% 13% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|25% 38% 19% 26% 22%
Not sure[65% 46% 68% 67% 69%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|42% 57% 47% 39% 35%
Jeb Bush|37% 26% 28% 40% 46%
Not sure|21% 17% 25% 21% 19%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|49% 47% 59% 47% 42%
Ben Carson|37% 41% 22% 42% 44%
Not sure{14% 12% 19% 11% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|51% 47% 62% 50% 44%
Ted Cruz|35% 27% 23% 37% 47%
Not sure[14% 26% 16% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|51% 49% 63% 48% 43%
Mike Huckabee|35% 28% 24% 37% 45%
Not sure[15% 22% 13% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|49% 45% 64% 46% 40%
Marco Rubio[37% 33% 22% 41% 49%
Not sure|14% 22% 14% 13% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|49% 49% 61% 46% 43%
Chris Christie[35% 25% 26% 37% 45%
Not sure|[16% 27% 13% 17% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [49% 48% 61% 47% 40%
Carly Fiorina|34% 28% 22% 38% 43%
Not sure[17% 25% 16% 15% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 52% 51% 46% 42%
Rand Paul|37% 25% 32% 39% 44%
Not sure[16% 23% 16% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|40% 49% 45% 39% 31%
Marco Rubio|34% 23% 27% 36% 45%
Not sure[26% 28% 28% 26% 25%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|51% 56% 60% 48% 45% Bernie Sanders|48% 47% 52% 49% 44%
Donald Trump|33% 33% 24% 35% 39% Donald Trump|32% 32% 26% 33% 39%
Not sure|[16% 12% 16% 17% 16% Not sure|19% 21% 22% 18% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|50% 47% 63% 46% 43% Bernie Sanders|40% 40% 45% 41% 34%
Scott Walker|39% 35% 24% 42% 50% Scott Walker[36% 30% 27% 37% 48%
Not sure[12% 18% 13% 12% 7% Not sure|[24% 31% 28% 22% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Schock Favorability Trump McCain
Favorable| 7% 12% 9% 6% 5% ggr“;g‘/g?stzgree
Unfavorable|37% 33% 36% 38% 36% Agree|18% 29% 19% 16% 14%
Notsure|56% 55% 56% 56%  59% Disagree|59% 49% 51% 63%  65%
Not sure[23% 22% 30% 21% 21%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
MLB Team Support
Atlanta Braves| 2% - 2% 2% 1%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Chicago Cubs|40% 24% 50% 37% 41%
Chicago White Sox|22% 43% 22% 18% 17%
Detroit Tigers| 1% - - 1% 2%
Milwaukee Brewers| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
New York Yankees| 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals[19% 20% 12% 21% 24%
Another team / Don't| 11% 7% 9% 13% 12%
have a favorite team
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ventura Approval
Approve|16% - 13% 21% 33%
Disapprove|36% 58% 31% 32% 18%
Not sure[48% 42% 56% 47% 48%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|47%  45% 55%
Disapprove(46% 51% 26%
Not sure| 7% 4% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Maddon Approval
Approve|53% 38% 63% 50% 50%
Disapprove| 9% 35% 16% 1% 7%
Not sure[38% 27% 21% 49% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Matheny Approval
Approve(50% 39% 51% 51% 52%
Disapprove| 6% 14% - 5% 7%
Not sure(44% 47% 49% 44% 41%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Rauner Approval
Approve[37% 41% 21%
Disapprove(43% 45% 32%
Not sure[20%  13% 48%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Kirk Approval

Approve|25%
Disapprove|42%
Not sure|33%

27% 21%
47% 20%
26% 59%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Zopp Favorability

Favorable| 9%
Unfavorable|13%
Not sure|78%

6% 21%
14% 8%
80% 71%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Kirk/Zopp

Mark Kirk [ 38%
Andrea Zopp|29%

Not sure|32%

40% 30%
29% 29%
30% 41%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable|26%

Unfavorable|27%
Not sure|47%

27% 18%
29% 19%
44% 62%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Duckworth
Favorability
Favorable[34%  37% 25%
Unfavorable|23%  25% 17%
Not sure[42%  39% 58%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Kirk/Duckworth
Mark Kirk|36%  39% 25%
Tammy Duckworth|42%  42% 40%
Not sure|[22%  19% 36%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

24%
52%

23% 26%
55% 42%

Not sure|24% 22% 32%
Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Chafee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

7%
25%
68%

8% 4%
26% 23%
66% 73%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable|21%
Unfavorable|54%
Not sure|25%

22% 17%
57% 43%
21% 39%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|45%
Unfavorable|47%

43% 52%
50% 35%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|20%  22% 11%
Unfavorable[44%  46% 35%
Not sure[36%  32% 54%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
44%

29% 20%
46% 37%

Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[19% 21% 11%
Unfavorable|30%  32% 23%
Not sure[50%  46% 66%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Not sure|29%  26% 43%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
43%
31%

27% 19%
45% 35%
28% 46%

Favorable

Unfavorable

12%
25%

10% 17%
27% 18%

Not sure|63% 62% 65%
Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
39%

Not sure

34%

30% 15%
41% 31%
29% 54%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[29%  28% 30% Favorable[28%  28% 28%
Unfavorable[30%  33% 17% Unfavorable|61%  62% 61%
Not sure|[41%  39% 53% Not sure|[10%  10% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32%  36% 16% Favorable[10%  10% 12%
Unfavorable|38%  40% 27% Unfavorable|25%  26% 18%
Not sure[30%  23% 57% Not sure[65%  64% 70%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|48%  45% 58% Bernie Sanders|42%  42% 45%
Jeb Bush|[39%  41% 28% Jeb Bush([37% 39% 28%
Not sure|[13%  13% 14% Not sure|[21%  20% 27%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [49%  47% 59% Hillary Clinton|49%  46% 64%
Ben Carson|37% 41% 22% Chris Christie[35%  38% 22%
Not sure|[14%  12% 20% Not sure|[16% 17% 14%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 931 lllinois voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton[51%  49% 60% Hillary Clinton|49%  46% 60%

Ted Cruz|35% 38% 21% Carly Fiorina|34%  38% 17%

Not sure|[14%  13% 18%

Not sure|17%  15% 23%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|51%  48% 62% Hillary Clinton [47%  45% 58%

Mike Huckabee|35%  38% 22% Rand Paul [37% 41% 23%

Not sure[15%  15% 16% Not sure[16%  15% 19%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|49%  46% 59%

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders|40%  40% 39%

Marco Rubio|37%  41% 21% Marco Rubio|34% 37% 20%

Not sure|[14% 12% 20%

Not sure[26%  23% 41%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump

Hillary Clinton|51%  49% 60% Bernie Sanders|48%  48% 51%

Donald Trump|33%  34% 27% Donald Trump|32%  33% 28%

Not sure|16% 17% 12% Not sure|19% 19% 20%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 931 lllinois voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

50%
39%

48% 58%
42% 23%

Not sure|12%  10% 20%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Schock Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

7%
37%

6% 12%
40% 22%

Not sure[56%  54% 66%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

MLB Team Support

Atlanta Braves
Boston Red Sox
Chicago Cubs
Chicago White Sox
Detroit Tigers
Milwaukee Brewers
New York Yankees
St. Louis Cardinals

Another team / Don't
have a favorite team

2%
2%
40%
22%
1%
1%
3%
19%
11%

2% 1%
2% 1%
38% 45%
22% 22%

1% 1%
1% 1%
3% 2%
19% 18%
12% 8%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|40%  41% 37%
Scott Walker[36%  40% 21%
Not sure|[24%  19% 42%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree|18% 17% 23%
Disagree[59% 62% 46%
Not sure[23% 21% 31%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Maddon Approval
Approve|53%  55% 49%
Disapprove| 9% % 17%
Not sure[38%  39% 34%

July 20-21, 2015
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Ventura Approval

Disapprove

16%
36%

48%

18% 8%
37% 29%
45% 63%

Mode
Phone|Internet
Matheny Approval
Approve 52% 43%
Disapprove 5% 9%
Not sure 43% 47%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 931 lllinois voters
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July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

lllinois Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tammy Duckworth?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 11%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrea Zopp?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 76%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 73%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 43%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 35%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 12%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUIME e, 60%

(Democrats) If the Democratic candidates for
US Senate were Tammy Duckworth and
Andrea Zopp, who would you vote for?

Tammy Duckworth ...........cccoociiiiiniiieee 59%
ANArea ZOPP «eeveeeeeiiiiieieea e 10%
NOE SUIE ... 31%

(Demaocrats) Given the choices of Lincoln
Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most
like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee..........cccoociviiiiiiiiiiiic e 1%
Hillary Clinton.........ccuvvveeiiiiiee e, 60%
Martin O'Malley ...........c.ceeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 4%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocviiiiiiciieee s 23%
JiM WEDD ... 3%
NOLSUIE ... 8%
@ l B
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Q10 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccovviveeiiiiiiiecc e,
Hillary Clinton..........oociiieiiieeeee s
Martin O'Malley ..........c.eeeeieeiiiiiiiiieeees
Bernie Sanders........ccccoceveiniiii e
JIMWeEDD ...

NOLSUIe ..o
Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccoeeeiiiiiiic
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoooeiiiiiis
MOAErate.......uuvvieeeeeiiiiiieiiee e
Somewhat conservative............ccccoveveeernnnee.

Very CONSErvative .........ccocvveeiiieeeenieee e

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

20%
34%
34%
9%
3%

Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 6%
WHILE .o 63%
African AMEriCan..........coovvveeeee e 26%
Other. ..o 5%

Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 32%
AB 10 85 43%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o e 24%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 @ l D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Duckworth
Favorability

Favorable|57% 31% 60% 58% 61% 50% 26%
Unfavorable|11% 33% 9% 32% 9% 3% 25%
Not sure| 32% 36% 32% 10% 30% 47% 49%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Zopp Favorability
Favorable | 12% 27% 14% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Unfavorable|13% 19% 11% 14% 18% 25% 3%

Not sure|76% 54% 75% 78% 74% 63% 92%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Chafee Favorability
Favorable [ 10% - 8% 15% 19% 12% 1%
Unfavorable|24% 45% 27% 46% 22% 10% 4%

Not sure [ 65% 55% 65% 40% 58% 78% 94%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 68% 92% 28% 55% 40% 20%
Unfavorable|17% 21% 3% 70% 29% 38% 63%
Not sure|10% 11% 6% 2% 17% 22% 18%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|17% 32% 15% 32% 23% 15% 4%
Unfavorable|25% 30% 26% 29% 25% 30% 4%
Not sure|59% 38% 59% 40% 52% 55% 92%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 24% 34% 11% 87% 5% 17%
Unfavorable|22% 34% 24% 46% 6% 55% 19%
Not sure|35% 42% 42% 44% 7% 40% 64%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 6% 13% - 14% 21% 4%
Unfavorable|28% 33% 28% 37% 34% 8% 8%
Not sure|60% 61% 59% 63% 52% 71% 88%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Duckworth/Zopp
Tammy Duckworth|59% 43% 63% 39% 62% 54% 36%
Andrea Zopp [ 10% - 10% 25% 6% 11% 16%

Not sure|31% 57% 27% 36% 32% 36% 48%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton [ 60% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 4% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|23% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 3% - - - - 100% -

Not sure| 8% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% - 1% - 5% 10% -
Hillary Clinton|13% 42% - 5% 48% 36% 4%

Martin O'Malley| 10% 18% 8% - 20% 18% -
Bernie Sanders|17% 6% 26% - - 16% 9%
Jim Webb| 6% 6% 4% 45% 6% - 2%

Not sure|51% 27% 61% 50% 21% 20% 85%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Duckworth
Favorability
Favorable|56%  70% 63% 53% 32% 10%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 4% 12% 21% 48%
Not sure|[32% 18% 33% 36% 47% 42%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Zopp Favorability
Favorable|12% % 17% 9% 14% 3%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Not sure|[76%  78% 71% 79% 73% 84%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable[10%  16% 12% 8% - -
Unfavorable|24% 31% 26% 21% 22% 12%
Not sure[65%  53% 62% 71% 78% 88%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 86% 74% 71% 52% 43%
Unfavorable|18% 3% 18% 16% 43% 54%
Not sure{10% 11% 8% 13% 5% 3%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|17% 24% 20% 13% 7% -
Unfavorable|25% 19% 32% 22% 24% 16%
Not sure[59%  56% 49% 65% 69% 84%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|43% 58% 52% 34% 20% -
Unfavorable|22% 24% 20% 18% 31% 37%
Not sure[35% 18% 27% 48% 49% 63%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 8% 16%
28% 36% 27%
60% 56% 58%

14% 5%
23% 31%
63% 63%

16%
84%

July 20-21, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Duckworth/Zopp
Tammy Duckworth|59%  73% 60% 60% 40% 10%
Andrea Zopp [ 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 21%
Not sure|31% 20% 30% 29% 52% 69%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
Hillary Clinton|60% 57% 61% 63% 57% 43%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 0% 1% 8% 5% 3%
Bernie Sanders|23%  35% 28% 16% 11% 19%
Jim Webb| 3% 2% 1% 6% 9% 3%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 6% 15% 32%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 2% - 1% 3% 5% 12%
Hillary Clinton|13% 29% 11% 10% 7% -
Martin O'Malley| 10% 5% 13% 10% 14% -
Bernie Sanders|17%  19% 24% 12% 9% -
Jim Webb| 6% 2% 9% 8% - 3%
Not sure[51% 45% 43% 57% 66% 84%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 409 Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Duckworth
Favorability

Favorable [ 56% 53% 61%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 10%
Not sure|32% 35% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Zopp Favorability
Favorable|12% 13% 10%
Unfavorable|13% 11% 14%

Not sure|76% 76% 76%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 7% 15%
Unfavorable|24% 21% 29%

Not sure | 65% 72% 57%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 74% 71%
Unfavorable|18% 17% 19%

Not sure|10% 9% 11%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|17% 17% 16%
Unfavorable|25% 24% 26%

Not sure|59% 60% 57%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 49%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 22%

Not sure|35% 40% 29%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 11% 14%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 33%

Not sure|60% 66% 53%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Duckworth/Zopp
Tammy Duckworth|59% 57% 63%
Andrea Zopp [ 10% 11% 9%

Not sure|31% 32% 28%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% 1%
Hillary Clinton | 60% 63% 56%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 5% 2%
Bernie Sanders|23% 20% 28%
Jim Webb| 3% 2% 6%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 0% 5%
Hillary Clinton|13% 12% 16%
Martin O'Malley| 10% 8% 12%
Bernie Sanders|17% 15% 18%
Jim Webb| 6% 5% 7%
Not sure|51% 59% 41%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Duckworth
Favorability
Favorable|56% 22% 63% 51% 49%
Unfavorable|11% 29% 9% 10% 26%
Not sure|32% 49% 29% 39% 25%

July 20-21, 2015
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Zopp Favorability

Favorable|12% 33% 9% 16% -
Unfavorable|13% 25% 13% 10% 8%
Not sure|76% 42% 78% 74% 92%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable|10% 7% 11% 9% 10%
Unfavorable|24% 51% 22% 26% 19%
Not sure | 65% 42% 67% 65% 71%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|73% 2% 73% 72% 69%
Unfavorable|18% 21% 17% 18% 23%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable| 17% 18% 17% 15% 18%
Unfavorable | 25% 54% 22% 26% 17%
Not sure|59% 28% 61% 59% 64%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|43% 36% 49% 30% 43%
Unfavorable|22% 46% 16% 30% 26%
Not sure|35% 18% 35% 41% 30%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|12% 36% 10% 14% 7%

Unfavorable|28% 36% 26% 31% 21%

Not sure|60% 28% 64% 56% 72%

Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other
Duckworth/Zopp

Tammy Duckworth|59% 32% 64% 57% 37%

Andrea Zopp [ 10% 51% 4% 13% 23%

Not sure|31% 17% 32% 29% 41%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 2% - 8%
Hillary Clinton|60% 72% 54% 76% 45%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 11% 3% 4% -
Bernie Sanders|23% 17% 29% 10% 29%
Jim Webb| 3% - 4% 2% 7%
Not sure| 8% - 8% 8% 11%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% - 4% - -
Hillary Clinton|13% - 19% 2% 22%
Martin O'Malley [ 10% 18% 9% 10% 15%
Bernie Sanders|17% - 20% 12% 20%
Jim Webb| 6% 11% 6% 6% -
Not sure|51% 71% 42% 70% 43%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Duckworth
Favorability

Favorable|(56% 46% 57% 68%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure|32% 41% 30% 24%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Zopp Favorability
Favorable|12% 18% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|13% 9% 14% 14%

Not sure|76% 73% 78% 76%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 8% 13% 9%
Unfavorable|[24% 33% 21% 18%

Not sure|[65% 59% 66% 73%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 71% 72% 76%
Unfavorable|18% 19% 19% 13%

Not sure[10% 11% 9% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|17% 24% 15% 9%
Unfavorable[25% 21% 26% 27%

Not sure[59% 55% 58% 64%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 44% 44% 40%
Unfavorable[22% 22% 22% 21%

Not sure|[35% 34% 34% 39%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 15% 10% 13%
Unfavorable|28% 27% 31% 22%

Not sure[60% 58% 59% 65%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Duckworth/Zopp
Tammy Duckworth|59% 52% 56% 74%
Andrea Zopp[10% 17% 9% 3%

Not sure[31% 31% 35% 22%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1% 4%

Hillary Clinton|60% 63% 58% 59%

Martin O'Malley| 4% 5% 4% 3%
Bernie Sanders|23% 22% 26% 21%

Jim Webb| 3% 2% 5% 3%

Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Hillary Clinton|13% 11% 14% 15%
Martin O'Malley|10% 11% 10% 9%
Bernie Sanders|17% 12% 20% 17%
Jim Webb| 6% 10% 3% 6%

Not sure|[51% 52% 50% 51%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 409 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Survey of 369 Republican primary voters
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lllinois Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 36%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 19%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 43%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?
Favorable........cccoo 50%
Unfavorable ... 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%
Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 41%
Unfavorable ... 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 29%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?
Favorable........cccoo e 51%
Unfavorable ... 18%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 44%
Unfavorable ... 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%
Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo 64%
Unfavorable ... 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%
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Q11 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Q12 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly who would be your second choice for the GOP
Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike candidate for President in 20167
Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George 70
Pataki’ Rand Paul’ Rick Perry’ Marco Rubio, \]eb Bush ......................................................... 0
Rick Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott BEN CAISOMN v e sreeeees 8%
Walker, who would you most like to see as the hris Christ 6%
GOP candidate for President in 2016? Chris ChriStie ......ccvveiiiiiieecee e

Jeb Bush 11% =T X U N 4%
Ben Carson 7% Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Chris Christie ......ccvvvviiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeee 8% NN GHMOIB. oo 0%
Ted Cruz 4% Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Carly Fiorina 3% Mike Huckabee..........ccccccviiiiiee, 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% BODDY JiNdal .....ovevoeeeveeeerreiseeeeeeenee s 3%
LiNdSEY GraNaM w....ooovvvoooooooeeeeeeee 1% John KasiCh ... 2%
Mike Huckabee 5% George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 2%
BOBDY JINGAl oo 204 Rand Paul..........cccccciiieee 7%
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiiicecee e 1% L 2%
George Pataki 0% Marco RUDIO ... 8%
Rand Paul 5% Rick Santorum ...........cccccoiiiiee 3%
Rick Perry 1% Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 5%
Marco Rubio 6% SCOtt WalKer ...coevvveveveeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 14%
Rick Santorum 204 undecided...........cccceiiiiiiiiieeee 18%
18% Q13 Do you agree or disagree with the comments
Donald Trump ................................................. 0 Donald Trump made about John Mccaln over
SCOE WAIKEY ... 23% the weekend?
UNAECICA. . oo 3% Agree .............................................................. 23%
DiSAQIEE ....eoiiiieiee ittt 52%
N[0 BT | = T 25%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 45, 23%
i 2%
Very liberal.......ccooveiiiie 0 261065, 46%
i 4%
SOMEWNALIDEIAL 1. vvvssvvrssvvss s ° Older than 65 .........ccceeviiiiiieiiieiee e 31%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 25%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 40%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 30%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 47%
MaN......i 53%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 2 D
Survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[39% 87% 35% 31% 25% 3% 100% 7% 56%  34% 71% 50% 14% 38% 38% 75% 40% 30% 22%
Unfavorable [ 36% 3% 30% 63% 50% 83% - 68% 4%  58% 16% 50% 29% - 37% - 44% 42% 18%
Not sure|24% 9% 36% 6% 25% 13% - 25% 40% 9% 14% - 57% 62% 25% 25% 16% 28% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|[Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable[47% 12% 95% 1% 46% 58% - 43% 28% - 57% 50% 60% 19% 62% 87% 42% 69% 25%
Unfavorable[13%  23% - 31% 9% 19% - 25% 12% - 22% 50% - 19% 17% - 18% 6% 12%
Not sure|40% 65% 5% 67% 45% 22% 100% 32% 59%  100% 22% - 40% 62% 20% 13% 40% 25% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 33% 40% 61% 25% 3% - - 27% - 63% - 2% - 34% 41% 35% 27% 24%
Unfavorable|48% 45% 46% 32% 56% 87% - 93% 40%  75% 37% 100% 96% - 62% - 39% 47% 16%
Not sure([22% 22% 14% 7%  19% 10% 100% 7% 33% 25% - - 2% 100% 3% 59% 27% 26% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham [Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker |Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% 9% 43% 3% 100% 33% - - 39%  75% 29% - 41% 19% 56% 69% 37% 68% 43%
Unfavorable|25%  42% 19% 59% - 61% - 43% 4% - 8% 100% 19% - 30% 7% 26% 12% 24%
Not sure|32% 50% 38% 37% - 7% 100% 57% 58%  25% 63% - 40% 81% 14% 25% 37% 20% 32%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 26% 33% 4% 18% 100% - - 23%  75% 29% 50% 29% 19% 50% 80% 33% 57% 37%
Unfavorable|19% 11% 18% 45% 26% - - 68% 10% - 8% 50% 19% - 17% - 22% 17% 6%
Not sure(43% 64% 49% 51% 56% - 100% 32% 67%  25% 63% - 52% 81% 33% 20% 45% 26% 57%

July 20-21, 2015
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[50% 36% 69% 5% 38% 52% 100% 25% 100%  54% 92% 50% 48% 19% 72% 87% 55% 49% 25%
Unfavorable[29% 37% 27% 66% 39% 42% - - - 29% 8% 50% 32% - 15% 7% 31% 24% 24%
Not sure(21% 27% 4% 29% 22% 7% - 75% - 17% - - 20% 81% 14% 7% 13% 27% 50%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 23% 50% 8% 48% 26% - 68% 50% 9% - 50% 93% 19% 50% 41% 46% 46% 34%
Unfavorable|30% 45% 23% 49%  30% 71% - - 19%  75% 43% 50% - 19% 16% 18% 29% 27% 19%
Not sure[29%  32% 27% 43%  22% 3% 100% 32% 31% 17% 57% - 7% 62% 34% 41% 25% 27% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John[George| Rand| Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 38% 32% 15% 60% 62% 100% 68% 46%  54% 51% 50% 29% 81% 100% 69% 43% 69% 46%
Unfavorable|18% 8% 18% 43%  32% 38% - - 12%  29% - 50% 38% - - 7% 26% 7% 16%
Not sure|31% 54% 50% 42% 8% - - 32% 41%  17% 49% - 33% 19% - 25% 31% 24% 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 13% 19% 34% 28% 7% - - 35% 17% 8% - 67% 81% 47% 34% 98% 43% 16%
Unfavorable|43% 80% 55% 66% 50% 80% 100% 100% 56%  38% 84% 100% 22% 19% 26% 7% 1% 41% 69%
Not sure|13% 7% 27% - 22% 13% - - 9%  46% 8% - 11% - 27% 59% 1% 17% 16%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John[George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [ Walker|Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|64% 42% 69% 35% 60% 81% 100% - 48%  100% 84% 50% 36% 19% 82% 87% 50% 100% 40%
Unfavorable|15% 22% 13% 35% - 19% - 43% 7% - - 50% 38% 19% 8% - 23% - 12%
Not sure|21% 36% 19% 30% 40% - - 57% 45% - 16% - 25% 62% 10% 13% 27% - 48%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 7% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 8% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
Ted Cruz| 4% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - R -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 5% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 1% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rick Perry| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - R -
Donald Trump | 18% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% R -
Scott Walker | 23% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 4% 12% 3% - - - 21% 17% 8% 50% 14% - 24% - 4% 5% -
Ben Carson| 8% 3% - 17% 15% 22% - - 7% - - - 19% - 5% - 7% 10% -
Chris Christie| 6% 15% 8% - 23% - - - 6% - - - - - - - 10% 2% -
Ted Cruz| 4% 2% - - - - - - - 29% - - - - 9% - 6% 8% -
Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% - - - - - - - 17% - - - - 9% - 5% 6% -
Jim Gilmore| 0% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 5% - 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 7% 15% 25% - - 7%  100% 68% - - - - - - 7% 46% 6% 1% -
Bobby Jindal| 3% 5% - 11%  17% - - 25% - - - - - - - . - 0% 12%
John Kasich| 2% 3% 3% - - - - - - - N N . - 3% - - 5% -
George Pataki| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 19% - - - - 3% -
Rand Paul| 7% - 1% - - 19% - - 7% - - - - - 8% - 11% 14% -
Rick Perry| 2% 6% 5% 4% - - - - - - 8% - 9% - 2% - 1% 1% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 7% 13% 12% - 3% - - 4%  38% 14% - 7% - - - 3% 16% -
Rick Santorum| 3% - - - - 3% - % 7% - - - - - - - 6% 3% 12%
Donald Trump| 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% - - - 10% - - - 18% - - - - 10% 4%
Scott Walker|14% 19% 35% 12% 13% 22% - - 16% - 41% - 12% - 24% 41% 15% - 6%
Undecided | 18% 13% 4% 17% 27%  22% - - 23% - 29% 50% - 100%  10% 13%  27% 1% 66%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree(23% 3% 5% 34% 39% 39% 81% 32% 34% 50% 18% 4%
Disagree|52% 79%  64%  34% 34%  93% 100% 70% 62%  86% 100% 17% 19% 49% 18%  27%  57% 80%
Notsure|25% 19%  31%  31% 27% 7%  100% 30% 38%  14% 45% 19% 48%  24%  25% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|39% 67% 44% 36% 39% 42%
Unfavorable[36% 20% 56% 30% 39% 36%
Not sure|24% 13% - 34% 22% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|47% - 56% 29% 47% 63%
Unfavorable|13% 20% - 15% 16% 10%
Not sure|40% 80% 44% 56% 37% 27%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable[31% 28% 38% 31% 33% 27%
Unfavorable|48% 63% 62% 42% 49% 49%
Not sure|22% 9% - 27% 18% 25%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% - 61% 18% 45% 63%
Unfavorable|25% 91% 18% 35% 24% 14%
Not sure|32% 9% 21% 48% 31% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable| 38% - 5% 28% 42% 48%
Unfavorable|19%  74% 64% 13% 22% 12%
Not sure[43% 26% 31% 59% 36% 40%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 9% 38% 39% 51% 62%
Unfavorable|29% 91% 59% 32% 25% 26%
Not sure|21% - 3% 29% 24% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% - 59% 35% 45% 42%
Unfavorable|30% 91% 14% 27% 32% 29%
Not sure|29% 9% 27% 38% 24% 29%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 57% 36% 40% 51% 62%
Unfavorable|18%  43% 41% 26% 15% 11%
Not sure|31% - 24% 34% 34% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44%  43% 48% 35% 45% 50%
Unfavorable|43% 57% 52% 54% 40% 35%
Not sure|13% - - 11% 14% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable[64%  85% 31% 48% 66% 78%
Unfavorable|15%  15% 36% 24% 15% 4%
Not sure|21% - 33% 27% 19% 18%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|[11% 9% 6% 16% 14% 4%
Ben Carson| 7% - - 7% 4% 12%
Chris Christie| 8% 48% 27% 10% 9% 1%
Ted Cruz| 4% - - 0% 5% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - 3% 4% 3%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 1% - - 4% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 5% - 3% 5% 3% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - 1% - 6%
John Kasich| 1% - - 1% 1% 3%
George Pataki| 0% - - 1% - 1%
Rand Paul| 5% - 26% 4% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% - - 2% - 0%
Marco Rubio| 6% - - 8% 8% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% - - 0% 1% 4%
Donald Trump|18% 43% 13% 19% 19% 15%
Scott Walker [ 23% - 26% 14% 28% 26%
Undecided| 3% - - 5% 3% 2%

Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 3% 9% 8% 6%
Ben Carson| 8% 48% 26% 3% 8% %
Chris Christie| 6% - 3% 7% 8% 1%
Ted Cruz| 4% - - 1% 4% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - 4% 2% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 9% - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 3% 2% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 7% 9% - 13% 3% %
Bobby Jindal| 3% - - 1% 5% 2%
John Kasich| 2% - - 1% 3% 1%
George Pataki| 2% - - 4% 2% -
Rand Paul| 7% - - 11% 5% 6%
Rick Perry| 2% - - 3% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 5% 8% 6% 13%
Rick Santorum| 3% - - 3% 3% 2%
Donald Trump| 5% - 12% 1% 7% 5%
Scott Walker [ 14% - 5% 9% 13% 20%
Undecided|18% 33% 43% 21% 18% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree|23%  48% 33% 13% 23% 29%
Disagree|52% 37% 57% 66% 51% 42%
Not sure[25%  15% 10% 21% 27% 29%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|39% 42% 37%
Unfavorable|36% 31% 41%

Not sure|24% 27% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|47% 43% 50%
Unfavorable|13% 13% 14%

Not sure|40% 44%  36%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 31%
Unfavorable|48% 42% 53%

Not sure|22% 28% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 43% 35% 50%
Unfavorable|25% 20% 29%

Not sure|32% 45% 21%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 42%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 24%

Not sure|43% 53% 34%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 53% 47%
Unfavorable|29% 22% 36%

Not sure|21% 25% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 34% 47%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 34%

Not sure|29% 40% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 49% 53%
Unfavorable|18% 12% 23%

Not sure|31% 39% 24%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 44% 44%
Unfavorable|43% 41% 44%

Not sure|13% 15% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 59% 69%
Unfavorable|15% 9% 20%

Not sure|21% 32% 11%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|11% 13% 9%
Ben Carson| 7% 9% 5%
Chris Christie| 8% 9% 8%
Ted Cruz| 4% 2% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 8% 2%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 3%
John Kasich| 1% 2% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - 1%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 6%

Rick Perry| 1% 1% -
Marco Rubio| 6% 6% 7%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 0%
Donald Trump | 18% 15% 20%
Scott Walker [ 23% 20% 26%
Undecided| 3% 3% 3%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 9% 6%
Ben Carson| 8% 8% 8%
Chris Christie| 6% 5% 6%
Ted Cruz| 4% 3% 6%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 0% 2%

Mike Huckabee| 7% 12% 2%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 3% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2%

George Pataki| 2% 1% 2%
Rand Paul| 7% 4% 9%
Rick Perry| 2% 3% 1%

Marco Rubio| 8% 7% 9%
Rick Santorum| 3% 3% 2%
Donald Trump| 5% 6% 4%

Scott Walker | 14% 13% 14%
Undecided | 18% 19% 18%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree(23% 16% 29%
Disagree|52% 59% 46%
Not sure|25% 25% 25%
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survey of 369 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|39% 57% 28% 44%
Unfavorable[36% 21% 49% 28%

Not sure{(24% 21% 23% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|47% 37% 51% 48%
Unfavorable|13% 17% 10% 15%

Not sure|[40% 46% 39% 37%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|31% 44% 23% 32%
Unfavorable|48% 27% 59% 46%

Not sure[22% 29% 18% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% 33% 44% 49%
Unfavorable[25% 31% 25% 21%

Not sure[32% 36% 31% 30%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 24% 44% 40%
Unfavorable[19% 25% 21% 11%

Not sure{43% 51% 34% 49%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|50% 52% 48% 52%
Unfavorable[29% 29% 31% 27%

Not sure|[21% 19% 21% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 42% 43% 38%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 27% 37%

Not sure[29% 31% 30% 25%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|51% 41% 52% 58%
Unfavorable[18% 25% 16% 16%

Not sure[31% 34% 32% 26%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 40% 47% 43%
Unfavorable[43% 49% 40% 43%

Not sure{13% 11% 13% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|64% 36% 71% 75%
Unfavorable|15% 24% 13% 11%

Not sure|[21% 39% 16% 15%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[11% 9% 9% 14%

Ben Carson| 7% 7% 7% 6%

Chris Christie| 8% 19% 7% 3%

Ted Cruz| 4% 4% 3% 5%

Carly Fiorina| 3% - 5% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 3% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 2% 5% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 4% 1%
John Kasich| 1% 2% - 2%
George Pataki| 0% - - 1%
Rand Paul| 5% 10% 5% 1%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 6% 9% 3%
Rick Santorum| 2% 5% - 2%

Donald Trump|[18% 22% 17% 16%
Scott Walker|23% 10% 23% 32%
Undecided| 3% 4% 2% 3%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 9% 5% 9%
Ben Carson| 8% 10% 9% 5%
Chris Christie| 6% 9% 5% 4%

Ted Cruz| 4% - 6% 5%

Carly Fiorina| 3% - 6% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 3% 0%

Mike Huckabee| 7% 14% 5% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 4% 3% 1%

John Kasich| 2% - 1% 3%
George Pataki| 2% 6% - 0%
Rand Paul| 7% 9% 8% 4%
Rick Perry| 2% - 3% 2%

Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 6% 13%
Rick Santorum| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Donald Trump| 5% 2% 5% 7%

Scott Walker [ 14% 9% 16% 13%

Undecided|18% 20% 14% 24%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree[23% 31% 23% 18%
Disagree|52% 43% 53% 58%
Not sure[25% 26% 25% 25%
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